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• Pellet for competition horses
• Oat free
• Complete concentrate or to be supplemented with oats
• Good digestion
• Healthy intestinal flora
• Large pellet = more chewing

• 20 kg bag and 700 kg XL-Box



ACTION pellet

24 hrs

= + + H2OFEED

/100 kg
/220 L

MIN 400 g/0.9 ib
MAX 650 g/1.4 ib

wheat / alfalfa / barley / wheat bran / maize / cane molasses / soya bean hulls / calcium 
carbonate / toasted soya beans / fructo-oligosaccharides / sodium chloride / sunflower seed 
feed

/ 100 kg        MIN 450 g /  1 Ib
/ 220 Ib        MAX 700 g / 1.5 lb

E672 vitamin A 
E671 vitamin D3 
Vitamin E 
Vitamin B1 
Vitamin B2 
3a880 biotin 
Choline chloride 
E1 iron (ferrous sulphate. monohydrate) 
E2 iodine (calcium iodate. anhydrous) 
3b304 cobalt (coated granulated cobalt(II) carbonate) 
E4 copper (cupric sulphate. pentahydrate) 
E5 manganese (manganous oxide) 
E6 zinc (zinc sulphate. monohydrate) 
E8 selenium (sodium selenite) 

 15 000 IU
 1500 IU

 12 MJ/kg
 9.15 %

ANALYTICAL CONSTITUENTS

ADDITIVES/KG
nutritional additives

COMPOSITION

DE (Digestible Energy Horse)   
VRP (Digestible Crude Protein Horse) 

Sodium 
Crude ash 
Magnesium 
Sugars 
Starches  

Crude protein 
Crude fiber 
Phosphorus 
Crude fat 
Calcium 

 200 mg
 3 mg
 3 mg
 100 µg
 80 mg
 40 mg
 0.20 mg
 0.10 mg
 40 mg
 100 mg
 100 mg
 0.30 mg

 0.2 %
 6.0 %
 0.22 %
 5.0 %
  25.0 %

 12.0 %
 9.5 %
 0.5 %
 3.0 %
 0.9 %


